



“TENDER OF HIRING OF QUICK RESPONSE VEHICLE (QRV) FOR HARIDWAR G.A FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE YEAR”.

TENDER No. HNGPL/HARIDWAR/QRV/289

CORRIGENDUM#01

Dated 30-11-2024

TENDER REF.: - HNGPL/HARIDWAR/QRV/289

NAME OF JOB: “TENDER OF HIRING OF QUICK RESPONSE VEHICLE (QRV) FOR HARIDWAR G.A FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE YEAR”.

Following amendments / clarifications are made in the tender:

Sr. No.	Reference Clause	Existing Clause	Revised / New Clause
1	Clause -A, at page No 13- Technical Criteria	The party shall have standby vehicle of same category for emergency. Upload pictures with papers. Bidder must have 02 No’s of QRV (Quick response Vehicle) registered (Valid) in Uttarakhand RTO.	The bidder must own at least 02 (Two) number of above-mentioned types of vehicles, as on Bid Due Date. The above-mentioned vehicle shall be having Goods permit and should be registered in the name of firm/bidder in case of proprietorship/partnership concern and in the name of the firm/company for other than proprietorship/partnership concern.
2	Clause C-A.3 of Technical Criteria - Proof of self-own 02 QRV.	Bidder must submit: 1. Valid Registration Certificate of the QRV for ownership proof issued by Uttarakhand RTO in name of bidders / firm in case of Proprietorship/ Partnership concern and in the name of the company for other than Proprietorship/ Partnership concern 2. Valid Insurance Policy of the QRV issued by the underwriter. 3. Valid vehicle Fitness Certificate of the QRV issued by RTO.	Bidder must submit: 1. Valid Registration Certificate of the QRV for ownership proof issued by RTO in name of bidders / firm in case of Proprietorship/ Partnership concern and in the name of the company for other than Proprietorship/ Partnership concern 2. Valid Insurance Policy of the QRV issued by the underwriter. 3. Valid vehicle Fitness Certificate of the QRV issued by RTO.

1. All other terms and conditions of the tender documents shall remain same.
2. Sealed & Signed copy of the Corrigendum-01 to be submitted along with the Techno Commercial offer. Non-submission of this Corrigendum-01 shall lead to rejection of bid.
3. This Corrigendum-01 shall form part of bidding/contract document.